.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

Form 150 595 (Rev. 07/05) RE( 103241020

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Todd M. Bradford	Name: Dometic Sanitation Corporation			
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 38			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) May 3, 2006  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/252,983	Street Address: 13128 State Route 226  City: Big Prairie  State: Ohio  Country: USA Zip: 44611  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?			
Name: Michael W. Garvey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address: Suite 1200	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street	✓ Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information			
State: Ohio Zip: 44114-3108	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 216/579-1700	25			
Fax Number: <u>216/579-6073</u>				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Michael W. Garvey			
9. Signature:	/2 May 06 Date \$			
Signature	<u> </u>			
Michael W. Garvey Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/18/7 01 FC:(

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017865 FRAME: 0409** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

## TOILET

and are the subject of a design patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, which application is further identified by Serial No. 29/252,983 filed on January 31, 2006 (Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 39541).

WHEREAS, Dometic Sanitation Corporation, a Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 13128 State Route 226, P.O. Box 38, Big Prairie, Ohio 44611, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PGM&G PT605 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017865 FRAME: 0410  $IN\,WITNESS\,WHEREOF, this assignment\,has\,been\,executed\,below\,by\,the\,under signed:$ 

BAN BANG	Max	2 1	
Todd M. Bradford	Date I signed	this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 5419 North Mor	unt Eaton Road, O	rrville, Ohio	44667
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	)	SS.	
The above named Todd M. Braday of May, 20 was executed as his free act and deed	06, and acknowled	lged that the	foregoing instrument
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Pub	lic	R Fulty
	My commis	BEB	ORAH R. FOLTZ
		Notary	Public - State of Ohio

PGM&G PT605

RECORDED: 05/15/2006

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 017865 FRAME: 0411